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How you can help get our message across 

We need the NSW Government to do better 

for people with intellectual disability. 

We want the NSW Government to do the 

things we ask them to do. 

We need your help to get this done. 
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This is what you can do to help us. 

Contact the NSW Premier 

The Premier is Dominic Perrottet 

You can call him on (02) 8574 5000. 

You can email the Premier by using the 

form on this page. Click here to open 

the page. 

mailto:https://www.nsw.gov.au/premier-of-nsw/contact-premier?subject=
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Contact the Leader of the Opposition. 

The  Opposition is the party who is not  

the Government. 

Right now in NSW the Opposition is the  

Labor party. 

The Leader of the Opposition is Chris Minns. 

You can call him on (02) 8574 5000 

You can email him on  

leader.opposition@parliament.nsw.gov.au  
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You can contact your local MP. 

Your local MP speaks up for people in your 

area when the government makes decisions. 

You can ask for a meeting with your local MP. 

CID can support you to contact your local MP. 

You can call us on 1800 424 065. 

You can email us at advocacy@cid.org.au 

mailto:advocacy%40cid.org.au?subject=
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What you could say 

I want the government to make NSW more 

inclusive for people with intellectual disability. 

I want the Premier to be in charge of disability 

inclusion. 

Government information and services should  

be  accessible. 

Accessible means it is easy to understand. 

Information that people with intellectual  

disability need in their everyday lives should 

be in Easy Read. 
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There should be more Government jobs for 

people with intellectual disability. 

Public transport should be safe and easy to 

use for people with intellectual disability. 

Information about public transport should be 

easy to understand. 

Please tell us how your email or phone call went. 

Please send us a copy of what you said. 

Send to advocacy@cid.org.au 

You can call us on 1800 424 065 

mailto:advocacy%40cid.org.au%20?subject=

